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MSFC FY 2014 - 2016 Small Business 

Direct Goal Achievements

CATEGORIES FY2014 FY2015 FY2016

Procurement Dollars $1,844.5M $1,882.2M $2,186.1M

SB % Goals

SB Dollars

SB % Achieved

9.8%

$293.5M

15.9%

11.8%

$263.1M

14.0%

12.1%

$307.2M

14.1%

SDB % Goals

SDB Dollars

SDB % Achieved

3.6%

$111.6M

6.1%

4.7%

$110.5M

5.9%

4.7%

$138.3M

6.3%

WOSB % Goals

WOSB Dollars

WOSB % Achieved

1.1%

$64.8M

3.5%

1.7%

$60.8M

3.2%

3.0%

$95.9M

4.4%

HUBZone SB % Goals

HUBZone SB Dollars

HUBZone SB % Achieved

0.3%

$42.4M

2.3%

0.3%

$28.5M

1.5%

0.3%

$4.4M

0.2%

SDVO SB % Goals

SDVO SB Dollars

SDVO SB % Achieved

1.0%

$36.3M

2.0%

1.7%

$42.7M

2.3%

2.0%

$48.4M

2.2%
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MSFC FY 2014-2016 Cumulative Prime 

Contractor Subcontracting Achievements

CATEGORIES FY 2014

$ ACHIEVED

FY 2014

% ACHIEVED

FY 2015

$ ACHIEVED

FY 2015

% ACHIEVED

FY 2016

$ ACHIEVED

FY 2016

% ACHIEVED

Total SC $ $537.2M $669.3M $681.4M

SB $350.6M 65.3% $285.9M 42.7% $299.9M 44.0%

SDB $73.7M 13.7% $54.4M 8.1% $70.9M 10.4%

WOSB $93.6M 17.4% $81.4M 12.2% $94.5M 13.9%

HUBZone $13.4M 2.5% $15.6M 2.3% $20.1M 2.9%

VOSB $29.6M 5.5% $32.3M 4.8% $40.5M 5.9%

SDVO $21.1M 3.9% $20.6M 3.1% $25.3M 3.7%

HBCU/MI $1.2M .2% $1.3M .2% $1.6M .2%
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MSFC FY 2014-2016 Small Business Direct 

& Subcontracting Cumulative Achievements

CATEGORIES FY 2014

$ ACHIEVED

FY 2014

% ACHIEVED

FY 2015

$ ACHIEVED

FY 2015

% ACHIEVED

FY 2016

$ ACHIEVED

FY 2016

% ACHIEVED

Available $ $1,844.5M $1,889.4M $2,186.2M

SB $644.2M 34.9% $549.2M 29.1% $607.1M 27.8%

SDB $185.3M 10.0% $165.1M 8.9% $209.3M 9.6%

WOSB $158.4M 8.6% $142.4M 7.5% $190.4M 8.7%

HUBZone $55.8M 3.0% $44.3M 2.3% $24.5M 1.1%

SDVO SB $57.4M 3.1% $63.3M 3.4% $88.9M 4.1%
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Metrics (Through September 30, 2016)

CATEGORIES GOVT. %

GOALS

NASA % 

GOALS

NASA $

ACHIEVED

NASA % 

ACHIEVED

MSFC % 

GOALS

MSFC $ 

ACHIEVED

MSFC % 

ACHIEVED

% OF 

AGENCY

PROC. $ $16,071.6M $2,186.1M 13.6%

SB 23.0% 16.75% $2,662.0M 16.6% 12.1% $307.2M 14.1% 11.5%

SDB 5.0% 5.0% $1,298.6M 8.1% 4.7% $138.3M 6.3% 10.6%

HUBZone 3.0% 3.0% $82.0M 0.5% 0.3% $4.4M 0.2% 5.4%

WOSB 5.0% 5.0% $647.0M 4.0% 3.0% $95.9M 4.4% 14.8%

SDVO SB 3.0% 3.0% $138.0M 0.9% 2.0% $48.4M 2.2% 35.1%

*Data as of October 11, 2016
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MSFC FY 2016 Top 20 

Small Business Contracts

NO. CONTRACT TITLE CONTRACT # INCUMBENT TITLE CLASSIFICATION $ OBLIGATED

1. MSFC Engineering & Trade Support NNM15AA19C Aerie Aerospace, LLC SDB & WOSB $61.3M 

2. MSFC Information Technology Services NNM10AA03C Dynetics, Inc. SB $46.6M 

3. Huntsville Operations Support Center NNM12AA10C COLSA Corporation SDVO SB $31.4M

4. Safety & Mission Assurance Services NNM07AA74C Bastion Technologies SDB $27.6M

5. Project Coordination NNM13AA67T MTS VOSB $11.9M

6. Subject Matter Experts NNM14AA02T MTS VOSB $11.9M

7. Acquisition & Business Support Services NNM11AA30C Al-Razaq Computing 

Services

SDB $10.6M

8. Configuration & Data Management NNM13AA66T Victory Solutions WOSB-SDVO SB $10.3M

9. Protective Services at MSFC & MAF NNM12AA08C Excalibur Associates SB $9.9M

10. Strategic Analysis & Communication 

Services

NNM12AA53C Analytical Services, Inc. SB $9.5M
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MSFC FY 2016 Top 20 

Small Business Contracts (cont.)

NO. CONTRACT TITLE CONTRACT # INCUMBENT TITLE CLASSIFICATION $ OBLIGATED

11. Program Planning & Control NNM13AA65T MTS VOSB $8.0M

12. Administrative Support Services NNM16AA10C Hanks, Hanks and 

Associates, LLC

SDB & WOSB $5.5M 

13. Human Capital Services NNM14AA15C Aetos Systems SDB & WOSB $5.2M

14. Environmental Engineering & 

Occupational Health

NNM13AA80C HPM Corporation SDB & WOSB $4.5M

15. SLS Core Stage Pathfinder NNM13AA34C Radiance Technology SB $4.3M

16. Custodial & Refuse Collection NNM13AA21C AQuate Corporation SDB & SDVO SB $4.1M

17. Facility Engineering Design Services NNM11AA39C KAYA Associates SDB $2.6M

18. Utility Control Services NNM16AA27C Aetos Systems SDB & WOSB $1.7M

19. Grounds Maintenance Services NNM16AA17C HCI Management 

Services

SDB & HUBZone SB $1.6M

20. Cost Estimation & Analysis NNM13AA64T Victory Solutions WOSB & SDVO SB $1.6M
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MSFC FY 2017 Small Business Goals
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CATEGORIES $ PROPOSED % PROPOSED

Available $ $2,050.0M

SB $  250.1M 12.2%

SDB $   98.4M 4.8%

WOSB $   67.7M 3.3%

HUBZone SB $    6.2M .3%

SDVO SB $   61.5M 3.0%



FY 2017 Small Disadvantaged Business 

Contract Base

CONTRACT TITLE CONTRACT # PRIME FY 2016 ACTUALS FY 2017 PROJECTIONS

Acquisition & Business Support Services NNM11AA30C Al-Razaq Computing Services $10.6M $8.0M

Administrative Services NNM16AA10C 
Hank, Hanks and Associates, 

LLC
$5.5M $5.3M

Custodial & Refuse Collection NNM13AA21C AQuate Corporation $4.1M $4.4M

Engineering Services NNM14AA14C Cepeda Systems $1.5M $1.3M

Engineering Technician & Trade Support NNM15AA19C Aerie Aerospace, LLC $61.3M $45.0M 

Environmental & Occupational Health NNM13AA80C HPM Corporation $4.5M $4.4M

Grounds & Maintenance Services NNM16AA17C HCI Management Services $1.6M $1.2M

Facility Engineering Design Services NNM11AA39C KAYA Associates $2.5M $7.0M

Human Capital Support NNM14AA15C Aetos Systems $5.2M $4.8M

Safety & Mission Assurance Services NNM07AA74C Bastion Technologies $27.6M $13.0M

Utility Control NNM14AA20C Aetos Systems $1.7M $1.6M

Totals : $126.1M $96.0M
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FY 2017 Woman-Owned Small Business 

Contract Base

CONTRACT TITLE CONTRACT # PRIME FY 2016 ACTUALS FY 2017 PROJECTIONS

Acquisition & Business Support TBD TBD $ - $ -

Administrative Services NNM16AA10C 
Hank, Hanks and 

Associates, LLC
$5.5M $5.3M

Configuration & Data Management 

Services
NNM13AA66T Victory Solutions $10.3M $10.1M

Cost Estimation & Analysis NNM13AA64T Victory Solutions $1.6M $1.5M

Engineering Services NNM14AA14C Cepeda Systems $1.5M $1.3M

Engineering Technician & Trade Support NNM15AA19C Aerie Aerospace, LLC $61.3M $45.0M 

Environmental & Occupational Health NNM13AA80C HPM Corporation $4.5M $4.4M

Environmental Services NNM11AA25C 
Great Southern 

Engineering
$1.2M $1.5M

Human Capital Support NNM14AA15C Aetos Systems $5.2M $4.8M

Utility Control NNM14AA20C Aetos Systems $1.7M $1.6M

Totals : $92.8M $75.5M
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FY 2017 Service Disabled Veteran-Owned Small 

Business Contract Base

CONTRACT TITLE CONTRACT # PRIME FY 2016 ACTUALS FY 2017 PROJECTIONS

Configuration & Data Management 

Services
NNM13AA66T Victory Solutions $10.3M $10.1M

Cost Estimation & Analysis NNM13AA64T Victory Solutions $1.6M $1.5M

Custodial & Refuse Collection NNM13AA21C Aquate Corporation $4.1M $4.4M

Huntsville Operations Support Center NNM12AA10C COLSA Corporation $31.4M $25.0M

MSFC Information Technology Services NNM16AA01C 
ALLPoints Logistics, 

LLC
$ .5M $29.0M

Totals: $47.9M $70.0M
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FY 2017 HUBZone Small Business 

Contract Base

CONTRACT TITLE CONTRACT # PRIME FY 2016 ACTUALS FY 2017 PROJECTIONS

Grounds & Maintenance Services NNM16AA17C HCI Management Services $1.6M
$1.2M

Engineering & Technical Services NNM16AA00Z 
Infinite Solutions & 

Services
$ -

$ 5.0M

(NTE)

Totals: $1.6M $1.6M
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Metrics (Through February 17, 2017)

CATEGORIES GOVT. %

GOALS

NASA % 

GOALS

NASA $

ACHIEVED

NASA % 

ACHIEVED

MSFC % 

GOALS

MSFC $ 

ACHIEVED

MSFC % 

ACHIEVED

% OF 

AGENCY

PROC. $ $6,170.1 M $709.0M 11.5%

SB 23.0% 16.75% $791.1M 12.8% 12.2% $119.9M 16.9% 15.2%

SDB 5.0% 5.0% $381.8M 6.2% 4.8% $55.3M 7.8% 14.5%

HUBZone 3.0% 3.0% $22.9M 0.4% 0.3% $1.2M 0.2% 5.2%

WOSB 5.0% 5.0% $223.8M 3.6% 3.3% $37.7M 5.3% 16.8%

SDVO SB 3.0% 3.0% $61.1M 1.0% 3.0% $33.6M 4.7% 55.0%

13
*Data as of February 17, 2017



14

• 2017 Team Members:

ü PS30 – Ryan Hardy

ü PS30 – Sabrina Pearson (Holdover from 2016 team) 

ü PS40 – Shawn Craddock

ü PS50 – Brian Faraci

• Monthly training sessions:

2017 Procurement Small Business 

Action Team (PSBAT) 

DATE: SUBJECT MATTER

January 31: PSBAT concept, Advocacy tools, outreach tools, and MSFC 

SB Marketing Guide

February 16: Federal Government small business goals, goal setting 

process, and NASA & MSFC small business metrics
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DATE TEAM BRIEFED 

Nov. 7: Space Launch System Program Office Leadership Team 

Nov. 9 Mission Operations Laboratory Leadership Team

Jan. 30: Test Laboratory Leadership Team

Feb. 2: Science & Technology Office Leadership Team

Feb. 7: Human Exploration Development & Operations Leadership Team

Feb. 13: Executive Forum (consists of MSFC Direct Reports chaired by Center Director)

Small Business Program Briefings
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Feb. 14: PS20 Buying Group

Mar. 13: PS30 Buying Group

Mar. 21: PS50 Buying Group

Mar. 22: PS40 Buying Group

PS “Chat” Sessions Schedule


